GMC is requesting an increase to the Purchase Order in the amount of $124,000.00 for total compensation of 
$173,500. This amount will be compensated for the position and hours of services furnished multiplied by the 
rate listed in the Master Contract. GMC Consulting shall not exceed a total cost of one hundred seventy-
three thousand five hundred ($173,500.00) dollars for all project-related labor. This amount will fall 
within the 5% Direct Administrative Cost reimbursable by FEMA. Non-labor expenses shall be billed as 
follows: 1) Travel expenses including airfare and car rental shall be invoiced at cost, without mark-up;